

Drivalia enables private customers to buy warranty-backed used cars on the Future online marketplace

- Inspired by the circular economy, Drivalia Future is the platform designed to give new life to off-lease and end-of-subscription cars.
- Drivalia Future offers a wide selection of vehicles that have undergone rigorous quality checks.
- Vehicles will be available for close inspection at Drivalia Future Stores.

Turin, June 20, 2024

Drivalia Future continues to evolve. Starting today, the brand dedicated **to selling ex-rental cars** is now making its services available **also to private customers**. Launched in Italy in 2023, Future is the platform of Drivalia, the rental and mobility company of the CA Auto Bank Group, designed to give new life to off-lease and end-of-subscription cars, thus allowing them to start a new cycle.

Inspired by the principles of **the circular economy**, Future is based on the **responsible and optimized reuse of Drivalia's fleet**, bringing affordable, last-generation cars back to the market. The Company's strategy aligns with trends in **Europe's growing used car market**.

Drivalia Future's online platform offers **a wide selection of used cars** to suit every need and budget. The cars undergo rigorous **quality checks** and come with detailed **fact sheets**, including photos and all necessary information to ensure a transparent and safe buying experience. At the platform's launch, customers will benefit from **free transfer of title** and **a 24-month extended warranty for purchases** made by July 31, 2024.

Before buying, customers can inspect closely Drivalia Future's vehicles at selected stores equipped with showrooms, where the models can be viewed and the purchase can be completed. The **Drivalia Future Store network** will expand in the coming months as, after the first centers in **Rome and Turin**, new ones will soon be opened in **Milan and Naples**.

Customers interested in purchasing can also rely on **the financial support of CA Auto Bank**. Through the Drivalia Future website, they can access the Bank's handy **finance calculator** to request a quote, selecting the amount to be financed and the monthly installment that best fits their requirements. Additionally, it will soon be possible to apply for **instant decision car finance** through the CA Auto Pay platform.

"Drivalia Future reflects our focus on sustainable and responsible development. Already successfully operating in Finland, Ireland, Norway, and the Czech Republic, it was launched in Italy last year, initially only for dealers and industry professionals. The positive results so far have led us to extend the platform to individuals", **said Paolo Manfreddi, CEO of Drivalia**. "Our goal is to give a second life to the cars in our fleet, providing an affordable and quality mobility alternative".



Drivalia

Drivalia, a rental, leasing and mobility company of the CA Auto Bank group, provides a full range of mobility solutions, from electric car sharing to innovative car subscriptions and rentals of all durations. Drivalia deals with all-round mobility, offering innovative mobility plans that combine flexibility, a digital experience, an on-demand approach, and sustainability. In June 2019, the Company launched the Mobility Store network, physical outlets where customers can have access to all its mobility services. With the opening of the first fully electrified Mobility Store at Torino Caselle airport in 2020, followed by many others, Drivalia has become a leading operator in sustainable mobility. In fact, thanks to the more than 1,600 charging stations installed at all its stores to date, the Company has the largest private electrified network in Italy. The electrification process will proceed in all the European countries where Drivalia operates also in 2024.

For more information: <u>www.ca-autobank.com</u> <u>www.drivalia.com</u>